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June 7, 2010

Ms. Kirsten Walli, Board Secretary
ONTARIO ENERGY BOARD
2300 Yonge Street, 27th Floor
Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Walli:

Re: EB-2010-0177: Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc. (EGD) Application for approval of
its tariff for its Rate 331 transportation services.

Industrial Gas Users Association (IGUA) Intention to Comment and Seek Costs.

We write as legal counsel to IGUA.

In its May 27, 2010 Notice of Application and Procedural Order No. 1 herein the Board directed
that intervenors intending to seek cost eligibility status in this proceeding must indicate in a letter
to the Board the grounds for eligibility for a cost award.

IGUA has reviewed EGD's application, and anticipates filing brief comment on the application.
IGUA also intends to seek recovery of its modest costs for such review and brief comment.

IGUA has reviewed this application on the duals basis of its representation of industrial
ratepayers of EGD, which owns the pipeline with respect to which this application relates, and of
potential shippers on the pipeline as customers of Niagara Gas Transmission Limited (Niagara
Gas), which contracts under this tariff for capacity with which to provide its own transportation
services to the Ontario market.
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As representative of industrial ratepayers of EGD, IGUA has in the past been determined to be
eligible for cost awards pursuant to section 3.03(a) of the Board's Practice Direction on Cost
Awards. As representative of shippers on Niagara Gas' owned and contracted transportation
facilities, in this instance IGUA also represents a public interest relevant to the Board's mandate,
pursuant to section 3.03(b) of the Board's Practice Direction on Cost Awards.

IGUA thus requests that it be determined eligible for a cost award herein.

Your truly,
MACLEOD DIXON LLP
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